

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/22/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of accessories and consumables for Ultrasound-Venue Go Equipment, Make Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing accessories and consumables for Ultrasound-Venue Go Equipment, Make Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said purchasing accessories and consumables for Ultrasound-Venue Go Equipment, Make Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 30th August, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Dated: 10th August, 2023

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

Office No 407B,4th Floor, Main Upasana Plaza Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur-302001

No. 28032023/AIIMS/PAC/001

Date: 21/04/2023

To

The Director,

AIIMS Jodhpur.

Sub.: Proprietary Article Certificate.

We, Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. are the original exclusive manufacturer of following Accessories & Consumables for Ultrasound-Venue GO Equipment. Make Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. and these Accessories & Consumables are the proprietary products for Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. and no other manufacturer can provide the below mentioned items:

S. No.	Name of Accessories	Part No.
1	12S-RS Probe-Neonatal probe	H44901AB
2	3scr-RS- Echo probe	H45041DL

For Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

Kamal Sharma (Service Sales Manager)

Dunder Staly.